
PRINCE ALBERT MUNICIPALITY

2024/25 TO 2026/27
MAJOR CONSUMER TARIFFS

Only major consumer tariffs are included. All other tariffs are increased by 7% for the 2024-2025 
financial year and a full list will be submitted to council with the final budget.



8%

NR SYSTEM
TARIFF 
CODE

Tariff

%
Increase Tariff

%
Increase

1 T175 R 0,00575 30.00% R R 0,00220 8%

2 T200 R 0,00475 7.50% R R 0,00335 8%
3 T110 R 0,00643 15.00% R R 0,00670 8%
4 T220, T281 R 0,00595 New R R 0,00436 8%
5 T210 R 0,00727 New R R 0,00871 8%
6 T179 R 0,00119 New R R 0,00084 8%
7 T279 R 0,00119 New R R 0,00084 8%
8 T280 R 0,00119 New R R 0,00081 8%
9 T180 R 0,00012 New R R 0,00012 8%

10 T282 R 0,00119 New R R 0,00081 8%
11 T282 R 0,00119 New R R 0,00081 8%
12 T283 R 0,00595 New R R 0,00416 8%

PROPERTY RATES
Property Rates for the period 01 July 2024 until 30 June 2025. New Gereral Valuation

For the applicable provision, please refer to the approved Rates Policy of the Municipality 7%
2022/2023 2023/2024 2024/2025 2025/2026 2026/2027

TARIFF DESCRIPTION

Tariff Tariff Tariff % Increase

Public Service Properties (PSP) 0.00638 R 0,00190 0.00203 7%

Residential Properties 0.00527 R 0,00290 0.00310 7%
Residential Vacant 0.00714 R 0,00580 0.00621 7%
Business/Industrial 0.00661 R 0,00377 0.00403 7%
Business/Industrial Vacant 0.00807 R 0,00754 0.00807 7%
Agriculture 0.00092 R 0,00073 0.00078 7%
Agriculture Vacant 0.00092 R 0,00073 0.00078 7%
Public Service Infrastructure  (PSI) 0.00132 R 0,00070 0.00075 7%
Public Service Infrastructure - Exemption Act 
93(a) MPRA

0.00013 R 0,00010 0.00011 7%

Public Benefit Organization (PBO) 0.00132 R 0,00070 0.00075 7%
Public Benefit Organization Vacant 0.00132 R 0,00070 0.00075 7%
Mining Properties 0.00661 R 0,00360 0.00385 7%

Agriculture: Rebate of 75% of Residential rate 25.00% 25.00%
Business & PSP & Commercial: Surcharge of 30% on residential rate 30.00% 30.00%

100.00%

Vacant Property: Surcharge of 100% on use tariff 100.00% 100.00%
25.00%

30.00%



EXCL. VAT % EXCL. VAT % EXCL. 
VAT

% EXCL. 
VAT

% EXCL. 
VAT

%

S1.1
a) Ampere charge ( per 5 A) : E300 R          80,73 7.47% 93.65 16% 103.95 11.00% 115.38 12.00% 129.23 12.00%
b) Energy: per R/kwh E301 R            1,63 7.47% 1.89 16% 2.10 11.00% 2.33 12.00% 2.61 12.00%

S1.2

Energy: per R/kwh R            2,91 7.47% 3.37 16% 3.74 11.00% 4.15 12.00% 4.65 12.00%

S1.4

( First 50 kwh Free )

Block 1 (0-50 kWh) FREE FREE FREE
Block 2 (51-350 kWh) R            1,68 7.47% 1.95 16% 2.16 11.00% 2.40 12.00% 2.69 12.00%
Block 3 (351-600 kWh) R            2,15 7.47% 2.49 16% 2.77 11.00% 3.07 12.00% 3.44 12.00%
Block 4 (>600 kWh) R            2,56 7.47% 2.97 16% 3.30 11.00% 3.66 12.00% 4.10 12.00%

S1.4

a)  Ampere charge  Amp/Month R          29,55 7.47% 34.28 16% 38.05 11.00% 42.24 12.00% 47.31 12.00%
b) Energy: per R/kwh. R            1,63 7.47% 1.89 16% 2.10 11.00% 2.33 12.00% 2.61 12.00%

S2.1 Business Small Conventional
a) Ampere Charge ( 5 Amp/Month) E302 R        115,19 7.47% 133.62 16% 148.31 11.00% 164.62 12.00% 184.37 12.00%
b) Energy: per R/kwh E302 R            1,63 7.47% 1.89 16% 2.10 11.00% 2.33 12.00% 2.61 12.00%

S2.2 Business Meduim Conventional
a) Ampere Charge ( 5 Amp/Month) E305 R        213,81 7.47% 248.02 16% 275.30 11.00% 305.58 12.00% 342.25 12.00%
b) Energy: per R/kwh E305 R            1,62 7.47% 1.88 16% 2.08 11.00% 2.31 12.00% 2.59 12.00%

S2.3 R            3,20 7.47% 3.72 16% 4.13 11.00% 4.58 12.00% 5.13 12.00%

S2.4
Energy: per R/kwh R            2,79 7.47% 3.23 16% 3.59 11.00% 3.98 12.00% 4.46 12.00%

S2.5 Private street lights
Energy: per R/kwh R            1,20 7.47% 1.39 16% 1.54 11.00% 1.71 12.00% 1.92 12.00%

S3.1 Low 40-100 Kva

a) Ampere charge ( 5 Amp/Month) E310 R    1 109,98 7.47% 1 287.58 16% 1 429 11.00% 1 586 12.00% 1 776 12.00%

b) Energy Charge E381 R            1,47 7.47% 1.70 16% 1.89 11.00% 2.10 12.00% 2.35 12.00%

c) Demand Charge E380 R        238,54 7.47% 276.71 16% 307.14 11.00% 340.93 12.00% 381.84 12.00%

S3.2 Low >100 Kva

a) Basic charge R/month R    3 273,20 7.47% 3 796.92 16% 4 215 11.00% 4 679 12.00% 5 240 12.00%

b) Energy Charge E386 R            1,03 7.47% 1.20 16% 1.33 11.00% 1.48 12.00% 1.66 12.00%

c) Demand Charge E385 R        312,95 7.47% 363.03 16% 402.96 11.00% 447.29 12.00% 500.96 12.00%

S3.3 3.3 .Time of use (TVG)

Bulk Users TVG (11OOOV)

Basic: R/Month R    2 950,14 7.47% 3 422.16 16% 3 799 11.00% 4 217 12.00% 4 723 12.00%

Energy : Peak (R/kwh) R            3,45 7.47% 4.00 16% 4.44 11.00% 4.93 12.00% 5.52 12.00%

Energy : Standard (R/kwh) R            2,00 7.47% 2.32 16% 2.58 11.00% 2.86 12.00% 3.20 12.00%

Energy : Off-Peak-Peak (R/kwh) R            0,82 7.47% 0.95 16% 1.06 11.00% 1.18 12.00% 1.32 12.00%

S3.4

Basic: R/Month R        370,77 7.47% 430.09 16% 477.41 11.00% 529.93 12.00% 593.52 12.00%

Energy : Low Season :Peak (R/kwh) R            5,17 7.47% 5.99 16% 6.65 11.00% 7.38 12.00% 8.27 12.00%

R            4,70 7.47% 5.45 16% 6.05 11.00% 6.72 12.00% 7.53 12.00%

R            1,20 7.47% 1.40 16% 1.55 11.00% 1.72 12.00% 1.93 12.00%

Energy : High Season :Peak (R/kwh) R            8,59 7.47% 9.97 16% 11.06 11.00% 12.28 12.00% 13.75 12.00%

R            2,15 7.47% 2.50 16% 2.77 11.00% 3.07 12.00% 3.44 12.00%

R            0,18 7.47% 0.20 16% 0.23 11.00% 0.26 12.00% 0.29 12.00%

S3.5 SSEG Single Phase < 80amp

R        260,87 New 302.61 16% 335.90 11.00% 372.85 12.00% 417.59 12.00%

R        260,87 New 302.61 16% 335.90 11.00% 372.85 12.00% 417.59 12.00%

ELECTRICITY
Electricity tariffs for the period 01 July 2024 until 30 June 2025. ALL TARIFFS EXCLUDE VAT
Tariffs are rounded to two decimals, actual NERSA approved tariffs up to 4 decimals will be
implemented

NERSA APPROVED 
TARIFFS (2024/2025) TARIFFS (2025/2026)

TARIFFS 
(2026/2027)

SCALE 1 - DOMESTIC SUPPLY

NR DESCRIPTION SYSTEM 
TARIFF 
CODE

NERSA APPROVED 
TARIFFS (2022/2023)

NERSA APPROVED 
TARIFFS (2023/2024)

Tariff 1.A 9 ( Two Part Tariff)

Tariff 1.B (ONE PART TARIFF)

Tariff 1.C (Prepaid tariffs for Indigent households)

This tariff includes persons on life support apparatus/Pensioners , as a domestic user

Tariff 1.D (Three phase) (credit and prepaid meters)
Only circuit breakers with ampere of 15A, 30A, 45A, 60A  and 90A shall be allowed.

SCALE 2 - COMMERCIAL TARIFFS

Commercial/Guest House  ( 20- 60Amp)

Municipal Properties and Community grounds

SCALE 3 - INDUSTRIAL TARIFFS

Small Scale Energy Generation ( SSEG)

Energy : Low Season :Standard (R/kwh)

Energy : Low Season :Off-Peak-Peak (R/kwh)

Energy : High Season :Standard (R/kwh)

Energy : High Season:Off-Peak-Peak (R/kwh)

3.5.1 Residentiale Household ( Monthly Basic)

3.5.2  Business Premises ( Monthly Basic)



S3.6

R    1 739,13 New 2 017.39 16% 2 239 11.00% 2 485 12.00% 2 783 12.00%

R    1 739,13 New 2 017.39 16% 2 239 11.00% 2 485 12.00% 2 783 12.00%

Export tariffs

a) Domestic Energy Charge R            0,32 7.47% 0.37 16% 0.42 11.00% 0.47 12.00% 0.53 12.00%

b) Business Energy Charge R            0,32 7.47% 0.37 16% 0.42 11.00% 0.47 12.00% 0.53 12.00%

S3.7 3.7)New Applications

3.7.1  Grid Inspections R        391,30 New 453.91 16% 503.84 11.00% 559.26 12.00% 626.37 12.00%

3.7.2 Application process fee R        652,17 New 756.52 16% 839.74 11.00% 932.11 12.00% 1 043.96 12.00%

OTHER

4

a) Residential per Year R    2 931,00 7.50% 3 399.96 16% 3 774 11.00% 4 189 12.00% 4 692 12.00%

b) Business Property per Year R    7 692,70 7.50% 8 923.53 16% 9 905 11.00% 10 995 12.00% 12 314 12.00%

5

a) Reconnection due to Non- payment -   
Conventional Meter

E387 R        449,39 7.50% 521.30 16% 578.64 11.00% 642.29 12.00% 719.36 12.00%

b) Reconnection (Indigent Households) R        226,69 7.50% 262.95 16% 291.88 11.00% 323.99 12.00% 362.87 12.00%

c) Reconnection Prepaid electricity
(Indigent Households)

R          68,02 7.50% 78.90 16% 87.58 11.00% 97.21 12.00% 108.88 12.00%

d) Reconnection Prepaid electricity
(non -Indigent Households) R        139,42 7.50% 161.72 16% 179.51 11.00% 199.26 12.00% 223.17 12.00%

6

(I) Single Phase R        173,91 New 201.74 16% 223.93 11.00% 248.56 12.00% 278.39 12.00%

(ii) Three Phase R        260,87 New 302.61 16% 335.90 11.00% 372.85 12.00% 417.59 12.00%

7 ELECTRICITY METER TESTING R        257,07 7.50% 298.20 16% 331.00 11.00% 367.41 12.00% 411.50 12.00%

8

(I) Office hours R        400,55 7.50% 464.63 16% 515.74 11.00% 572.47 12.00% 641.17 12.00%

(ii) After Hours R        574,05 7.50% 665.90 16% 739.15 11.00% 820.46 12.00% 918.92 12.00%

(iii)Detecting of Faulty Cable (rate per hour)

9

Breaking seal and tamper with 
installation
(i) First Offence E388 R    2 150,00 7.50% 2 494.00 16% 2 768 11.00% 3 072 12.00% 3 441 12.00%

(ii)Second offense plus cost of units illegally 
consumed

R    4 347,83 New 5 043.48 16% 5 598 11.00% 6 214 12.00% 6 960 12.00%

10 ELECTRICITY CONSUMER DEPOSIT - 
NEW CONSUMER

R    2 532,56 7.50% 2 937.77 16% 3 261 11.00% 3 620 12.00% 4 054 12.00%

11 ELECTRICITY CONNECTIONS - WIRE 
CONECTIONS

SSEG Single Phase >80amp ( 3 Phase Meters)

3.6.1 Residentiale Household ( Monthly Basic)

3.6.2  Business Premises ( Monthly Basic)

3.7.3Connection Fee (Bi-directional meter installation for existing conventional credit meter consumers)

AVAILABILITY CHARGE - ELECTRICITY (VACANT LAND)

RECONNECTION FEES DUE TO NON-PAYMENT - Conventional
Meters

AMPERE CHANGES (CHANGING OF METER CAPACITY)

CALL-OUT REQUESTS (On request of owners)

FEES FOR EVASION OF ELECTRICITY

Actual costs + 15% 
Administration Fee

Actual costs + 15% 
Administration Fee

Actual costs + 15% 
Administration Fee

Actual costs + 15% 
Administration Fee

Actual costs + 15% 
Administration Fee



%

INCREASE
%

INCREASE
TARIFF 
(EXCL. VAT)

DROUGHT 
TARIFF 

(EXCL. VAT)

%

INCREASE
TARIFF 
(EXCL. VAT)

DROUGHT 
TARIFF (EXCL. 

VAT)

%

INCREASE
TARIFF (EXCL. 
VAT)

DROUGHT 
TARIFF (EXCL. 

VAT)

1 W850 DWELLINGS WITH SEPERATE METERS (per reading
cycle)
Including flats,semi-attached houses or security complexes

W850 0 - 6 kl R 6.68 15% R 6.21 17% 7.81 6.38 7% 7.88 7.46 8% 7.96 7.54
W850 7 - 15 kl R 7.58 15% R 10.14 17% 8.87 10.31 7% 11.93 12.06 8% 12.01 14.11
W850 16 - 30 kl R 8.13 15% R 11.89 17% 9.52 12.06 7% 12.81 14.11 8% 12.89 16.51
W850 31 - 50 kl R 13.34 15% R 18.46 17% 15.61 18.63 7% 21.00 21.79 8% 21.08 25.49
W850 51 - 100kl R 21.02 15% R 34.37 17% 24.59 34.54 7% 33.09 40.41 8% 33.17 47.28
W850 Above 100kl R 36.38 15% R 52.84 17% 42.57 53.01 7% 57.27 62.02 8% 57.35 72.56

W852 WATER CONSUMPTION - INDIGENT HOUSEHOLD

W852 0  - 6 kl per month Free FREE 17% FREE FREE 7% FREE FREE 8% FREE FREE

W852 7 - 15 kl R 7.58 15% R 10.14 17% 8.87 10.31 7% 11.93 12.06 8% 12.01 14.11
W852 16 - 30 kl R 8.13 15% R 11.89 17% 9.52 12.06 7% 12.81 14.11 8% 12.89 16.51
W852 31 - 50 kl R 13.34 15% R 18.46 17% 15.61 18.63 7% 21.00 21.79 8% 21.08 25.49
W852 51 - 100 kl R 21.02 15% R 34.37 17% 24.59 34.54 7% 33.09 40.41 8% 33.17 47.28
W852 Above 100kl R 36.38 15% R 52.84 17% 42.57 53.01 7% 57.27 62.02 8% 57.35 72.56

3 PREPAID WATER CONSUMPTION - NON-INDIGENT

Including flats,semi-attached houses or security
complexes

0  - 6 kl p R 6.68 15% R 6.21 17% 7.81 6.38 7% 7.88 7.46 8% 7.96 7.54
7 - 15 kl R 7.58 15% R 10.14 17% 8.87 10.31 7% 11.93 12.06 8% 12.01 14.11
16 - 30 kl R 8.13 15% R 11.89 17% 9.52 12.06 7% 12.81 14.11 8% 12.89 16.51
31 - 50 kl R 13.34 15% R 18.46 17% 15.61 18.63 7% 21.00 21.79 8% 21.08 25.49
51 - 100 kl R 21.02 15% R 34.37 17% 24.59 34.54 7% 33.09 40.41 8% 33.17 47.28

4 PREPAID WATER CONSUMPTION - INDIGENT HOUSEHOLD

0  - 6 kl per month - Free FREE 17% FREE FREE 7% FREE FREE 8% FREE FREE

7 - 15 kl R 7.58 15% R 10.14 17% 8.87 10.31 7% 11.93 12.06 8% 12.01 14.11
16 - 30 kl R 8.13 15% R 11.89 17% 9.52 12.06 7% 12.81 14.11 8% 12.89 16.51
31 - 50 kl R 13.34 15% R 18.46 17% 15.61 18.63 7% 21.00 21.79 8% 21.08 25.49
51 - 100 kl R 21.02 15% R 34.37 17% 24.59 34.54 7% 33.09 40.41 8% 33.17 47.28
Above 100kl R 36.38 15% R 52.84 17% 42.57 53.01 7% 57.27 62.02 8% 57.35 72.56

5 GROUP TARIFFS

Residential group housing tariff (flats, schools, retirement 
villages) once off choice

W865 (a) Prince Albert R 14.17 15% R 18.58 17% 15.61 18.63 7% 21.00 21.79 8% 21.08 25.49
W881 (b) Leeu-Gamka R 14.17 15% R 18.58 17% 15.61 18.63 7% 21.00 21.79 8% 21.08 25.49

W860 WATER CONSUMPTION - COMMERCIAL PROPERTIES

W860 0 - 75kl R 17.00 15% R 22.29 17% 19.89 26.08 7% 21.28 27.90 8% 22.98 30.14
W860 76 - 150 kl R 18.40 15% R 25.30 17% 21.53 29.60 7% 23.03 31.67 8% 24.88 34.21
W860 Above 151 kl R 20.70 15% R 27.60 17% 24.22 32.29 7% 25.91 34.55 8% 27.99 37.32

7 W882 WATER CONSUMPTION - INDUSTRIAL PROPERTIES

W882 0 - 75kl R 17.00 15% R 22.29 17% 19.89 26.08 7% 21.28 27.90 8% 22.98 30.14
W882 76 - 150 kl R 18.40 15% R 25.30 17% 21.53 29.60 7% 23.03 31.67 8% 24.88 34.21
W882 Above 151 kl R 20.70 15% R 27.60 17% 24.22 32.29 7% 25.91 34.55 8% 27.99 37.32

8 W853 WATER CONSUMPTION - GOVERNMENT / STATE PROPERTIES

W853 0 - 75kl R 17.00 15% R 22.29 17% 19.89 26.08 7% 21.28 27.90 8% 22.98 30.14
W853 76 - 150 kl R 18.40 15% R 25.30 17% 21.53 29.60 7% 23.03 31.67 8% 24.88 34.21
W853 Above 151 kl R 20.70 15% R 27.60 17% 24.22 32.29 7% 25.91 34.55 8% 27.99 37.32

WATER
Water tariffs for the period 01 July 2024 until 30 June 2025. All tariffs exclude VAT

NR

TARIFF 
CODE

DESCRIPTION

2 02 3 / 2 02 4 2 02 4 / 2 02 5 2 02 5 / 2 02 6 2 02 6 / 2 027

TARIFF (EXCL. 
VAT)

DROUGHT 
TARIFF (EXCL. 

VAT)

2

FREE FREE

FREE FREE

6



W880 WATER CONSUMPTION - SPORT CLUBS

W880 0 - 150 kl R R           
6,50

15% R         
8,63

17% 7.61 10.09 7% 8.14 10.80 8% 8.79 11.66

W880 Above 151 kl R           
8,50

15% R       
10,35

17% 9.95 12.11 7% 10.64 12.96 8% 11.49 13.99

W875 WATER CONSUMPTION - MUNICIPAL PROPERTIES

W875 0 - 150 kl R           
6,50

15% R         
8,63

17% 7.61 10.09 7% 8.14 10.80 8% 8.79 11.66

W875 Above 151 kl R           
8,50

15% R       
10,35

17% 9.95 12.11 7% 10.64 12.96 8% 11.49 13.99

PREPAID WATER GROUP

a) Flats, schools, retirement villages) once off choice R         
14,17

15% R       
22,29

17% 19.89 26.08 7% 21.28 27.90 8% 22.98 30.14

(b) Prepaid - Commercial, Industrial, State properties

0 - 75kl R         
17,00

15% R       
18,58

17% 19.89 21.74 7% 21.28 23.26 8% 22.98 25.12

76 - 150 kl R         
18,40

15% R       
25,30

17% 21.53 29.60 7% 23.03 31.67 8% 24.88 34.21

above 150 kl R         
20,70

15% R       
27,60

17% 24.22 32.29 7% 25.91 34.55 8% 27.99 37.32

(c) Prepaid: Sport Clubs /Municipal Properties

0 - 150 kl R           
6,50

15% R         
8,63

17% 7.61 10.09 7% 8.14 10.80 8% 8.79 11.66

above 150 kl R           
8,50

15% R       
10,35

17% 9.95 12.11 7% 13.38 14.17 8% 14.45 15.30

WATER SALES - FARMERS

(a) Purified water - Household use

(b) Unpurified water - Household use (2000L or partly tariff) R       
370,88

15% R           
-

17% 433.92 - 7% 464.30 - 8% 501.44 -

RECONNECTION OF WATER SUPPLY

W892 REMOVAL OF CONNECTION

(I) Tampering with connection due to arrear debt R   1 
000,00

15% 17% 1 170 - 7% 1 252 - 8% 1 352 -

(ii) Tampering with installation R   1 
500,00

15% 17% 1 755 - 7% 1 878 - 8% 2 028 -

W892 (iii) Tampering of installation and removing of water seal R   2 
000,00

15% 17% 2 340 - 7% 2 504 - 8% 2 704 -

CONSUMER DEPOSIT - NEW CONSUMERS

Will be increase to outstanding amount at time of 
disconnecting due to non payment

R   1 
431,54

15% 17% 1 675 - 7% 1 792 - 8% 1 936 -

RECONNECTION FEE

Reconnection fee due to arrear debt R       
254,79

15% 17% 298 - 7% 319 - 8% 344 -

REMOVAL / INSTALLATION OF WATER METERS

INSTALLATION OF TEST METER (ON REQUEST OF 
OWNER)
(a) Meter up to 25mm in depth R       

305,16
15% 17% 357 - 7% 382 - 8% 413 -

W800 BASIC CHARGES

(a) Basic charges - Indigent houeholds  FREE

(b) Basic charge - Other Meter to 25mm (Excluding prepaid) R         
90,31

15% 17% 106 - 7% 113 - 8% 122 -

RELOCATION OF WATER METER

Relocation of water meter on premises

Availability charge per annum R   1 
304,82

15% 17% 1 527 - 7% 1 634 - 8% 1 764 -

20 WATER LEAKAGES - MUNICIPAL CONSUMERS

(Provided at the request of the OWNER / CONSUMER)

11

18

16

17

14

15

13

(I)  Minimum of Actual Cost + 15% Administrative Cost

(ii) Crèche:  10% of amount as mentioned above in (I)

12

9

10

(b) Meter greater than 25mm in depth -For consumers own cost

Test fees are refundable if deviation exceeds 3 %. Under 3 % variance is 
deemed meters as correct

19

Where suitable proof of repair is provided, the Municipality may, at its sole discretion, provide relief on the charge raised above the average consumption at the selling price of the service, 
subject that such leakage is repair within 30 - 45 days after detection by the consumer, and such leakage appear on the consumer statement in the consumption of water above the normal 

20

21 AVAILABILITY CHARGE - VACANT PROPERTES



10.00% 7.00% 8.00%

NR TARIFF DESCRIPTION

TARIFF 
CODE (FIN 
SYSTEM)

Tariff (Excl.
VAT)

%
Increase

Tariff (Excl.
VAT)

%
Increase

Tariff (Excl.
VAT)

%
Increase

Tariff (Excl.
VAT)

%
Increase

Tariff (Excl.
VAT)

%
Increase

1

a) Residential/Group housing per plot per year S500 1 937.64 15.00% 2 228.28 15.00% 2 451.11 10.00% 2 670.37 7.00% 2 884.00 8.00%

b) Residential/Group housing per plot per month S500 161.40 15.00% 185.61 15.00% 204.17 10.00% 222.44 7.00% 240.24 8.00%

2 FLUSH TOILET / WATER BORNE SEWERAGE PER YEAR (BUSINESS)

a) Business / Multiple permises with only 1 toilet per year S501 2 925.70 60.00% 3 364.55 15.00% 3 701.01 10.00% 4 032.08 7.00% 4 354.65 8.00%

b) Business / Multiple permises with only 1 toilet per month S501 243.81 60.00% 280.38 15.00% 308.42 10.00% 336.00 7.00% 362.88 8.00%

c) Business / Multiple permises per year S501 2 925.70 60.00% 3 364.55 15.00% 3 701.01 10.00% 4 032.08 7.00% 4 354.65 8.00%

d) Business / Multiple permises per month S501 243.81 60.00% 280.38 15.00% 308.42 10.00% 336.00 7.00% 362.88 8.00%

3 FLUSH TOILET / WATER BORNE SEWERAGE PER YEAR (OTHER)

a) Government / Schools / Hospitals / Training centres per annum S501 2 925.69 60.00% 3 364.54 15.00% 3 700.99 10.00% 4 032.07 7.00% 4 354.64 8.00%

b) Government / Schools / Hospitals / Training centres per month S501 243.81 60.00% 280.38 15.00% 308.42 10.00% 336.00 7.00% 362.88 8.00%

4 SEWERAGE AVAILABILITY - VACANT LAND S601 2 782.61 New 3 200.00 15.00% 3 520.00 10.00% 3 834.88 7.00% 4 141.67 8.00%

5

6
a) Removal during office hours 391.30 New 450.00 15.00% 495.00 10.00% 539.28 7.00% 582.42 8.00%

b) Removal after hours 556.52 New 640.00 15.00% 704.00 10.00% 766.98 7.00% 828.33 8.00%

c) Removal on weekend / public holidays per hour 556.52 New 640.00 15.00% 704.00 10.00% 766.98 7.00% 828.33 8.00%

iv) Rental of sludge 100.97 7.50% 116.12 15.00% 127.73 10.00% 139.16 7.00% 150.30 8.00%

7 BUCKET SYSTEM REMOVAL

Standard Bucket removal per month S600 42.32 10.00% 48.66 15.00% 53.53 10.00% 58.32 7.00% 62.98 8.00%

8

8.1 - Residential 12.0%

Basic charge with one suction included within office hours (on a use it or lose it basis) 
per account. Basic charge of water borne sewerage are
included in monthly billing.

S550 500.00 6.67% 575.00 15.00%
632.50

10.00% 689.08 7.00% 744.21 8.00%

c) Additional price per pump - within office hours S551 400.00 New 460.00 15.00% 506.00 10.00% 551.26 7.00% 595.37 8.00%

d) Weekend/After Office Call Out per Pump: Saturday/Sunday S552 600.00 0.00% 690.00 15.00% 759.00 10.00% 826.90 7.00% 893.05 8.00%

8.2 - Business Properties (Including Guesthouse / State Properties)

a) Basic Charge with one suctions within office hours (on a use it or lose it basis) per 
account. Basic charge of water borne sewerage are included
in monthly billing.

S505 650.00 6.67% 747.50 15.00%
822.25 10.00%

895.80 7.00% 967.47 8.00%

b) Additional price per pump: within offices hours S549 500.00 New 575.00 15.00% 632.50 10.00% 689.08 7.00% 744.21 8.00%

c) Weekend/After Office Call Out per Pump: Saturday/Sunday S556 750.00 0.00% 862.50 15.00% 948.75 10.00% 1 033.62 7.00% 1 116.31 8.00%

8.3 - Rural Properties

a) Empty pump septic tanks per load for Rural Properties ( Actual per load) 885.92 7.50% 1 018.81 15.00% 1 120.69 10.00% 1 220.93 7.00% 1 318.61 8.00%

b) Plus travel costs outside 45 km radius according to DPW kilometer fare 14.80 New 17.02 15.00% 18.72 10.00% 20.39 7.00% 22.03 8.00%

9 PURIFIED SEWAGE WATER

a) Cost for purified sewage water (cost per kilolitre) 0.87 New 1.00 15.00% 1.10 10.00% 1.20 7.00% 1.29 8.00%

SEWERAGE AND SANITATION
Sewerage and Sanitation tariffs for the period 01 July 2023 until 30 June 2024. ALL TARIFFS EXCLUDE VAT

2022 / 2023 2023 / 2024 2024 / 2025 2025 / 2026 2026 / 2027

FLUSH TOILET / WATER BORNE SEWERAGE PER YEAR
(RESIDENTIAL)

SEWERAGE CONNECTION
Actual cost as per Quotation for municipal connection +15% subject to minimum charge

REMOVAL OF SEWERAGE BLOCKING

SEPTIC TANKS



20% 7% 8%

NR TARIFF DESCRIPTION

TARIFF 
CODE (FIN 
SYSTEM)

Tariff (Excl.
VAT)

%
Increase

Tariff (Excl.
VAT)

% Increase Tariff (Excl.
VAT)

%
Increase

Tariff (Excl.
VAT)

%
Increase

Tariff (Excl.
VAT)

%
Increase

1

a) Residential/Dwelling per year average of three
(3) black bags per unit once a week R700 R 1 328,87 25.00% 1 528.20 15% 1 833.84 20% 1 962,00 7% 2 119,00 8%

b) Residential/Dwelling per month average of three (3) black 
bags per unit once a week R700 R    110,74 25.00% 127.35 15% 152.82 20% 164.00 7% 177.00 8%

2 REFUSE REMOVAL - GUEST HOUSE

a) Minimum amount payable:   Guesthouse:  For removal 
one (1) times per week, three (3) black bags per business 
unit/premises or 85 Liter bin - Monthly R701

R    208,68 15.00% 239,98 15% 287,98 20% 308.00 7% 333.00 8%

b) Minimum amount payable:   Guesthouse:  For removal 
one (1) times per week, three (3) black bags per business 
unit/premises or 85 Liter bin - Yearly R701 R 2 504,15

15.00%

2 879,77

15% 3 455.72 20%

3 698,00

7%

3 994,00

8%

3 REFUSE REMOVAL - BUSINESS

a) Minimum amount payable:   Business:  For removal one 
(1) times per week, three (3) black bags per business 
unit/premises or 85 Liter bin - Monthly R710

R    208,68 15.00% 239,98 15% 287,98 20% 308.00 7% 333.00 8%

b) Minimum amount payable:   Business:  For removal one 
(1) times per week, three (3) black bags per business 
unit/premises or 85 Liter bin - Yearly R710

R 2 504,15 15.00% 2 879,77 15% 3 455.72 20% 3 698,00 7% 3 994,00 8%

4 GARDEN REFUSE TIP FEE

Garden Refuse by owner/ Contractor 5 Ton truck R730 R    272,39 7.50% 313.25 15% 375,90 20% 402.00 7% 434.00 8%

5 LANDFILL SITE DUMPING FEE PER LOAD

(i)  Household refuse R    333,87 7.50% 383,95 15% 460.75 20% 493,00 7% 532.00 8%

(ii)  Building Material R    667,74 7.50% 767,90 15% 921,48 20% 986,00 7% 1 065.00 8%

(iii) Garden Refuse R    367,26 7.50% 422.35 15% 506.82 20% 542.00 7% 585.00 8%

b) Light Delivery Vehicle + Trailer

(i)  Household refuse R    333,87 7.50% 383,95 15% 460.74 20% 493,00 7% 532.00 8%

(ii)  Building Material R    667,73 7.50% 767,89 15% 921,47 20% 986,00 7% 1 065.00 8%

(iii) Garden Refuse R    367,26 7.50% 422.35 15% 506.82 20% 542.00 7% 585.00 8%

c) Up to three (3) ton

(i)  Household refuse R    333,87 7.50% 383,95 15% 460.74 20% 493,00 7% 532.00 8%

(ii)  Building Material R    667,73 7.50% 767,89 15% 921,47 20% 986,00 7% 1 065.00 8%

(iii) Garden Refuse R    367,26 7.50% 422.35 15% 506.82 20% 542.00 7% 585.00 8%

c) Up to five (5) ton

(i)  Household refuse R    333,87 7.50% 383,95 15% 460.74 20% 493,00 7% 532.00 8%

(ii)  Building Material R    667,73 7.50% 767,89 15% 921,47 20% 986,00 7% 1 065.00 8%

(iii) Garden Refuse R    367,26 7.50% 422.35 15% 506.82 20% 542.00 7% 585.00 8%

c) Up to seven (7) ton

(i)  Household refuse R    333,87 7.50% 383,95 15% 460.74 20% 493,00 7% 532.00 8%

(ii)  Building Material R    667,73 7.50% 767,89 15% 921,47 20% 986,00 7% 1 065.00 8%

(iii) Garden Refuse R    367,26 7.50% 422.35 15% 506.82 20% 542.00 7% 585.00 8%

5 CLEANING OF EMPTY STANDS / SITES

REFUSE
Refuse tariffs for the period 01 July 2023 until 30 June 2024. ALL TARIFFS EXCLUDE VAT

2022 / 2023 2023 / 2024 2024 / 2025 2025 / 2026 2026 / 2027

REFUSE REMOVAL - RESIDENTIAL PROPERTIES

a) Light Delivery Vehicle

Actual cost + 25% if municipality cleans stand after numerous notifications to the owner


